

## Maui County Federal Credit Union Selects PSCU for Credit and Debit Processing Support

**St. Petersburg, Fla. — (June 10, 2021)** — <u>PSCU</u>, the nation's premier payments credit union service organization (CUSO), has announced that <u>Maui County Federal Credit Union</u> (Maui County FCU) has joined the cooperative. PSCU will provide credit and debit processing services and support for the credit union's more than 19,700 members beginning in 2022 and 2024, respectively.

Established in 1937, Maui County FCU is governed by the "people helping people" credit union philosophy and views its members as "Ohana," or family. Holding more than \$385 million in assets, the credit union prides itself on offering its members a wide variety of financial services and products. It set out to find a vendor that could not only provide best-in-class processing support and services, but would also act in the best interest of its credit union partners.

"We were thoroughly impressed with PSCU's commitment to its Owner credit unions' success and felt the entire team truly cared about its partners and their achievements. As an added bonus, the CUSO offers solutions and tools that will exceed our members' expectations," said Gary Fukuroku, CEO of Maui County FCU. "We look forward to kicking off what we expect to be a long-lasting relationship later this year."

PSCU's partnership with Maui County FCU comes on the heels of the CUSO's recent <u>expansion</u> in the Aloha State.

"Just like Maui County FCU, the 'people helping people' credit union philosophy is at the heart of all we do at PSCU, making our partnership an ideal fit," said Scott Wagner, EVP, chief revenue officer at PSCU. "We are pleased to welcome the credit union to the growing PSCU family in Hawaii and are eager to begin working alongside the credit union to provide its members with the unparalleled member experience and technological innovations our other Owner credit unions' members have come to know and expect from PSCU."

## **About PSCU**

PSCU, the nation's premier payments CUSO, supports the success of 1,500 credit unions representing more than 5.4 billion transactions annually. Committed to service excellence and focused on innovation, PSCU's payment processing, risk management, data and analytics, loyalty programs, digital banking, marketing, strategic consulting and mobile platforms help deliver possibilities and seamless member experiences. Comprehensive, 24/7/365 member support is provided by contact centers located throughout the United States. The origin of PSCU's model is collaboration and scale, and the company has leveraged its influence on behalf of credit unions and their members for more than 40 years. Today, PSCU provides an end-to-end, competitive advantage that enables credit unions to securely grow and meet evolving consumer demands. For more information, visit pscu.com.

## **Media Contact:**

Leah Knepper French/West/Vaughan 919-277-1176 LKnepper@fwv-us.com